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 TEKNISKA DATA

 CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

 TEKNISET TIEDOT

 TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE  TECHNISCHE DATEN

SWE

FR

FIN

CZE

 TECHNICAL DATA

DEU

ENG  TEHNILISED ANDMEDEST

x10

Detta medföljer produkten

This is included with the product

Tootega on kaasas

Tuotteen mukana toimitettavat osat

Figure dans la livraison du produit

SWE

FIN

ENG

EST

FR

Príslušenství, které je soucástí dodávkyCZE
x2

SWE FIN

Material

Vikt
13 kg

Dimensioner

Elutrustning

Elanslutning

Energiförbrukning

Materiaalit

Paino
13 kg

Mitat

Sähkövarustus

Sähköliitäntä

Energiankulutus

ENG

Material

Weight
13 kg

Dimensions

Electrical equipment

Electrical connection

Energy consumption

Diese Teile gehören zur LieferungDEU

EST

Materjal

Kaal
13 kg

Mõõdud

Elektrivarustus

Elektriühendus

Energiatarbimine

x1 x1 x1x1 x1

x1x2
x1

x2

x12 m

ˇ ˇ

FR CZE DEU

Matériau

Poids
13 kg

Dimensions

Équipement électrique

Raccordement électrique

Energiförbrukning

Materiál

Hmotnost
13 kg

Rozmery

Elektrické zarízení

Elektrické pripojení

Spotreba energie

Material

Gewicht
13 kg

Abmessungen

Elektrische Ausrüstung

Elektroanschluss

Energieverbrauch

ˇ

ˇ

ˇ
ˇ

ˇ

ˇ
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Användbara verktyg

Useful tools

Kasutatavad tööriistad

Sopivia työkaluja

Outils utilisables

SWE

FIN

ENG

EST

FR

Vhodné náradíCZE

 INSTALLATION
 

 INSTALLATION

 ASENNUS

 INSTALACE

 

 INSTALLATION

SWE

FR

FIN

CZE

 INSTALLATION

DEU

ENG  PAIGALDUSEST

Nützliche WerkzeugeDEU

1 Montering Asennus SWE FIN Installation advice ENG Paigaldus  EST

Montage MontážFR FIN Montage DEUCZE
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     Urinavlopp VirtsanpoistoputkiSWE FIN Urine outletENG

Separett®

 

EJEKTORTANK

Écoulement d’urine
 

Odvodní potrubí na moc UrinablaufFR CZE DEU

50 cm

50 cmStenar  Kiviä  Stones  Kivid  
Pierres  Stenar  Kameny  Steine  

2 Uriiniäravool
 

EST

 

Ventilation TuuletusSWE FIN

Ventilation Odvetrávání VentilationFR CZE DEU

VentilationENG

Alt.A

Alt.B

Alt.C

Alt.D
Separett®

 

ROOF FLASHING
Separett®

 

TAKSTOS Alt.A, B & D

Alt.C

1

2

1

2

Silicon !

3 VentilatsioonEST
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A CS FIN

ENG EST

FR CZE

BDT-avlopp Viemäri

Greywater system Pesuvete 
kanalisatsioon

Évacuation BDT Napojení na splaš-
kovou kanalizaci

S FIN

ENG EST

FR CZE

Uppsamling Keruu

Collection Kogumine

Récupération Odvod do zásobníku

B FIN

ENG EST

FR CZE

S Infiltration Imeytys

Soak-away Filtreerimine

Infiltration Infiltrace

DEU Ablauf Bade-, Spül- 
und Waschwasser

DEU Pflanzen-Kläranlage DEU Aufbewahrung
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ˇ
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taaskasutatavad.

A B

Checklista Tarkastuslista

Liste de contrôle Kontrolní seznam Prüfliste

SWE FIN

FR CZE DEU

Check list ENG4 KontrollnimekiriEST

A B C

Separett®

 

BIOSÄCK
Separett®

 

COMPOSTABLE WASTE BAG
Separett®

 

ABSORB

Innan användning Ennen käyttöä Before use

Avant utilisation Pred použitím Vor der Benutzung

SWE FIN

FR CZE DEU

ENG

Separett®

 

AVLOPPSRENS
Separett®

 

BIO DRAIN CLEANER

5 Enne kasutamistEST

 HANTERING AV
RESTPRODUKTER

 

 GESTION DES
DÉCHETS

en-

 JÄTTEEN KÄSITTELY

 ZACHÁZENÍ S 
ODPADNÍMI PRODUKTY

 HANDHABUNG
VON RESTPRODUKTEN

SWE

FR

FIN

CZE

 PROCESSING
WASTE MATERIAL

DEU

ENG  JÄÄKAINETE 
KÄSITSEMINE
EST

6 months0

A B C D
Alt.1

Alt.2

Compost

ˇ

 ANVÄNDNING

 UTILISATION

 KÄYTTÖ

 POUŽITÍ  GEBRAUCH

SWE

FR

FIN

CZE

 USE

DEU

ENG  KASUTAMINEEST
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 Om toaletten inte fungerar

OBS!

Om flugor kommit in i toaletten

Om lukt uppstår i toalettrummet

Om behållaren fylls för snabbt

Om urin hamnar i behållaren

Om lukt uppstår utomhus

Om missljud/vibrationer uppstår från fläkten

Om det har blivit stopp i urinavloppet

OBS!

-

SWE  Jos vessa ei toimi
-

HUOM! Katkaise virta ennen 

Jos vessaan on tullut kärpäsiä

Jos vessa haisee

Jos säiliö täyttyy liian nopeasti

Jos virtsa pääsee säiliöön

Jos vessa haisee ulkopuolella

Jos tuuletin aiheuttaa melua/värinöitä

Jos virtsanpoistoputki on tukossa

HUOM! 

FIN

 If the toilet does not work

NOTE!

If flies have got into the toilet

If there is a smell in the bathroom

If the container fills up too fast

If urine ends up in the container

If a smell occurs outdoors

If unwanted noise/vibration comes from the fan

If the urine outlet is blocked

NOTE!

ENG  Kui tualett ei tööta

NB!

Kui tualetti tekivad kärbsed

Kui tualettruumis on ebameeldiv lõhn

Kui koguja täitub liiga kiiresti

Kui uriin koguneb kogujasse

Kui õues tekib ebameeldiv lõhn

Kui ventilaatorist kostub müra/vibratsiooni

Kui uriiniäravoolus on tekkinud ummistus

NB!

EST
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 Si la toilette ne fonctionne pas

Attention!

Si des mouches sont entrées dans la toilette

Si une odeur se manifeste dans la pièce

Si le conteneur se remplit trop rapidement

Si de l’urine s’écoule dans le conteneur 

Si une odeur se manifeste à l’extérieur

Si le ventilateur émet du bruit/des vibrations

En cas de colmatage de l’écoulement d’urine

Remarque! 

FR  Co delat v prípade poruchy toalety?

POZOR! 

Do toalety se dostaly mouchy

V prostoru toalety se objevuje nepríjemný zápach

Príliš rychlé naplnení zásobníku

Moc se dostala do zásobníku pro tuhý odpad

V okolí toalety se objevuje nepríjemný zápach

Hlucnost/vibrace ventilátoru

Nepruchodnost potrubí pro odvod moci

POZOR!

CZE

 Wenn die Toilette nicht funktioniert

Wichtig! 

Wenn Fliegen in der Toilette sind

Bei Geruchsentwicklung im Toilettenraum

Füllt sich der Behälter zu schnell?

Wenn Urin in den Behälter gerät

Entsteht Geruch im Freien?

Entstehen Störgeräusche/Vibrationen am Lüfter

Urinablauf verstopft?

ZU BEACHTEN!

DEU
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www.separett.com

Separett®

SWE FIN

CZEFR

 Bästa kund!
 

 Cher client/
chère cliente!

 Hyvä asiakas!
 

DEU Sehr geehrter 
Kunde!

 Vážení zákazníci!

Glöm inte att spara kvittot!

-

-

Muista säilyttää ostokuitti!

 Dear Customer!ENG

-

Do not forget to save your receipt!

N’oublier pas de conserver le reçu!

-

-

Nezapomente uchovat prodejní doklad!

-

-

Unbedingt den Kaufbeleg aufbewahren!

 GARANTI
 GARANTIE

 TAKUU
 ZÁRUCNÍ LHUTA  GARANTIE

SWE

FR

FIN

CZE

 WARRANTY
DEU

ENG  GARANTIIEST

 Hea klient!EST

Ärge unustage ostutšekki alles hoida!

ˇ °
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Biosäck
Komposterbar (10 st/rulle). För samtliga
modeller från 1998. Art nr 1127-

Latrinsäck
(10 st/rulle). För samtliga modeller
från 1998. Art nr 1126-

”Vattenlås” Urinavlopp
Ø32-40 mm. OBS! Monteras endast om
dålig lukt från BDT-avloppet dras igenom
toaletten och känns utomhus. T-rör Ø32-40 
mm, rörvattenlås, 2 st väggfäste, tätn. lim.
Art nr 1032-

Separett Avloppsrens
Läggs i urinskålen. Förhindrar med 
enzymer avlagringar och stopp i urin-
avloppet. (5 st/förpackning)
Art nr 1118-

Extra latrinbehållare inkl lock
Latrinkärl inkl. lock. Torp-Isak, Weekend. 
Art nr 60417.  Villa. Art nr 1098-

Separett Absorb
Komposterbar. För uppsugning av eventu-
ell fukt i latrinbehållare. (5 st/förpackning)
Art nr 1060-

Ventilationsrör 2 m
Vit Ø75 mm
2 m rör, 2 st väggfästen
Art nr 1020-

Vindhuv
Ø75 mm
Art nr 1030-

Takstos EPDM-gummi
Papptak/tegeltak
Art nr 1092-

Skarvtätning
Förminskning
Ø75-55 mm
Art nr 1024-

Förstorning
Ø75-110 mm
Art nr 1025-

Skarvrör rakt
Ø75 mm
Art nr 1023-

Galler för vent. rör
Ø75 mm
Art nr 1026-

Täckbricka
Ø75 mm
Art nr 1027-

Skarvrör 90°
Ø75 mm
Art nr 1021-

Barnsits
Urinseparerande
Art nr 1101-

Ejektortank 50l
Ansluts till trädgårdsslang 
1/2”. Min tryck 2,5 bar 
(250 kPa) Blandar 8 delar 
vatten + 1 del urin. 
Mått: H 465 mm Ø475 mm
Art nr 1013-

www.separett.se

Tillbehör
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Compostable waste bag
Degradable, (10/roll). Fits all models from 
1998. Item no 1127-

Solid waste bag
(10/roll). Fits all models from 1998.
Item no 1126-

Waterseal urine waste pipe
Ø32-40 mm. NB! Only needs to be fitted if 
an unpleasant odour from the greywater 
system flows up through the toilet and can 
be smelt outdoors. T-pipe (Ø32-40 mm), 
U-band pipe, 2 wall mounts. 
Item no1032-

Bio drain cleaner
Place in the urin basin. The enzymes helps 
clearing the pipe. (5 pieces/package).
Item no 1118-

Spare solid waste container
including lid
Spare solid waste container including lid. 
Torp-Isak, Weekend. Item no 60417.
Villa. Item no 1098-

Absorb
Compostable. Absorbs any moist in the 
solid waste container. (5 pieces of Absorb 
tissues/package). Item no 1060-

Vent pipe, 2 metres
White Ø75 mm
2 metre pipe, 2 wall mounts
Item no 1020-

Vent cowl
Ø75 mm
Item no 1030-

Roof flashing, 
EPDM rubber
Tarred roof/tiled roof.
Art nr 1092-

Joint seal
Small pipe coupling. Ø75-55 mm
Item no 1024-

Large pipe coupling. 
Ø75-110 mm
Item no 1025-

Connector pipe, straight
Ø75 mm
Item no 1023-

Vent grid
Ø75 mm
Item no 1026-

Indoor flashing
for vent pipe
Ø75 mm
Item no 1027-

Connector pipe 90°
Ø75 mm
Item no 1021-

Child seat
Item no 1101-

Ejektortank
13.2 gallons (50 litres)
Connect to an ordinary garden 
½” hose. Minimum water supply  
pressure 2.5 bar (250 kPa). Auto-
matically mixes 1 part urine with 
8 parts water Height: 18 1/4” 
(465 mm) Ø: 18 3/4” (475 mm) 
Item no 1013-

www.separett.com

Accessories
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